
LS2-B838 

2 *~t**i~€~~ ~) *~ ~ ~ / 
TWIN NEEDLE UNISON FEED LOCK STITCHER WITH LARGE HOOK 

ZWEINADEL -STEPPSTICHMASCHINE MIT DREIFACHTRANSPORT UNO GROSSEM 
GREIFER 

PIOUEUSE POINT NOUE-2 AIGUILLES-TRIPLE ENTRAINEMENT CROCHET 
GRANDE CAPACITE 

DOS AGUJAS TRIPLE ARRASTRE CON GARFIO GRANDE 

• 

. ( . b(Othef' . 

-

1'\ - 'Y -f ·:; ? 

PARTS BOOK 

TEILEKATALOG 

LIVRE DES PIECES 

LIBRO DE REFERENCIA DE PIEZAS 

( P838101 ) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1. .:: (7)*';t, .:: (7)*(7)~*A <.IE~~~(7)~.A ~ n --c~.-, .Otli%rJ:.IE~~) ':ac.~ ~ 

n --c ~.-' .Q ~ (7) t ~NJ t. 7 v- r -n~I& lJ 1t~t t? n --c ~.-' .Q ~ ~ / (7) t.:Jh(7) ~ (7)-c:-t o 

2. *JJ.!i!f:V:-r:~m*%-9 .Q ff~~';t, (===~J ~*'i-c:~ L '"C .t3 IJ ;t -to 
3. .:: (7)*'i1993iF 3 .FJ (7)7- '>' ': ~ t --=''-''-cf'Fmt ~ ttt.: ~ (7)-c!T o 

4. $~li7~~ L t:~at~J! ~ tt.Otli%-n~a;_, lJ ~To 

A. ±1*00{~·············································································· 2 

B. J:ifijJOO{,-*······················ ........................................................ 4 

C. * 11 !lii!JOOi-*········· ·········· ············ ········· ················· ····· ············· 4 

D. ~t~1.ffi!lfb~i-*··· ··· ····· ·· ··· ·· ·············· ····· ······ ········ ··· ··· ·· ·· ·· ··· ····· · 6 

E. :flP..:r:..IMJ{*· ·· ·· · ··· · ·· ··· ·· ··· ·· ·· ·•••· ••· ·•·•• · ·•·•· ·•· ·•· ·•··•· ·· · ·· ··· ·· ·· ·· ·•· ·•··· · 8 

F. * 1) IMJ{~· ·•· ·•··•· ·•· ·•· ·•·•· ··•· ••·•· ·•·•· ·••· ·•·•· ·•·•· · ·· · ·· ··· ·•· ·•· ·•··•·••· ·· ···10 

G. J:* 1) ~{,-*·········· ......................................................... ········12 

H. 71 7~{~··············································································14 

1 . r!lid!OOi-*························· ... ····· ············ ......................... ········16 

K. *-fi'imifMliit~i*·· ........... ······ ··· ····· ········· ····· ··· ·· ···· ····· ··· ······ ··· ··· ··18 

L . *' :im :,- nllJ {~ • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • · • • • • • • • • • • 22 

M. ~- :;·00{~···········································································24 

z 1. 1-.J·~~00{~·- ......................................................................... 24 
Z 2 • f-.j-~~~{,*•• .. ••••• .. •••••• .. •••••••••••••• .. ••••••••••• ............................. 26 

~- :;'$~-~~··••••••••••••••••••••••••••••oo••••••••oo••oo••••••••"""""""""'''''"27 

~ iJ , ................................................................................. 28-31 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Notes for using this parts book 

1. This book is applicable to sewing machine which have the same plate number as 

shown on the cover of this book (or correction sheet). 

2. Parts supplied as complete assemblies are circled by a dotted line(====). 

3. This book was prepared based on information available in March 1993. 

4. Parts are subject to changes in design without prior notice. 

CONTENTS 

A . Machine body ........................ o...................................... 2 

B . Upper shaft mechanism ............ o ........ ~ ............... o............. 4 

C . Feed shaft mechanism .. .. .. .. .. .. . .. .. .. . . .. .. . . .. .. .. .. .. .. . . .. .. . .. . . . . . 4 

D . Needle bar rocking mechanism . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6 

E . Presser foot mechanism . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8 

F . Feed mechanism .. . . .. . . . . .. .. .. .. .. . .. .. .. .. . . . . . .. . .. .. .. .. .. . . . . . . . . .. . . . 10 

G . Upper feed mechanism .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 12 

H . Rotary hook mechanism .. .. .. .. .. .. .. . . . . . .. .. .. . .. .. .. . .. .. .. .. . .. .. .. .. 14 

J . Lower shaft mechanism . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 16 

K . Lubrication . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 18 

L . Threading mechanism . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 22 

M . Gauge parts mechanism . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 24 

Z 1. Accessories . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 24 

Z2. Accessories . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 26 

GAUGE PARTS LIST .... o..................................................... 27 

INDEX ........................ 0 •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 28- 31 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



.~ 

Hinweise zur Verwendung dieser 
Teileiste 

1. Dieses Buch bezieht sich auf die Niihmaschinen mit derselben Kennungsnummer 

wie auf diesem Buchumschlag (oder auf dem Korrekturblatt). 

2. Die Teile, die als kompletter Satz geliefert werden, sind mit einer (====} gestri­

chelten Linie umrandet. 

3. Dieses Buch basiert auf den Informationen vom Marz 1993. 

4. Modellanderungen sind vorbehalten. 

A. 

B. 

c. 
D. 

E. 

F. 

G. 

H. 

J 

K. 

L. 

M. 

Zl. 

Z2. 

IN HAL TSVERZEICHNIS 

Maschinengehause . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 

Obere Welle . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 

Transport welle . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 

Nadelstangenbetatigung ................................................... 6 

StoffdriickerfuB ............................................................. 8 

Transportvorrichtung ...................................................... 10 

Ober fadenabschneider .................................................... 12 

Greifervorrichtung . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 14 

Untere welle ................................................................. 16 

Schmierung . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 18 

Fadenfiihrungsvorrichtung . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 22 

Lehren ........................................................................ 24 

Zubehor ............................... ~...................................... 24 

Zubehor ...................................................................... 26 

LEHRENLISTE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 27 

VERZEICHNIS ............................................................ 28-31 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Notes sur I' utilisation de ce manuel 
de pieces detachees 

1. Ce manuel est destine aux machines a coudre ayant le meme numero de plaque mon­

tre sur Ia couverture de ce manuel (ou sur Ia feuille de corrections). 

2. Les pieces fournies en tant qu'assemblages complets sont encadrees avec un trait 
r----, 

pointille L ____ J. 
3. Ce manuel a ete fait d'apres les renseignements valables au mois de Mars 1993. 

4. Les pieces peuvent etre sujettes a des modifications sans preavis. 

TABLE DES MATIERES 

A . Corps de Ia machine . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 

B . Mecanisme de l'arbre superieur ......................................... 4 

C . Mecanisme de l'arbre entrainement . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 

D . Mecanisme de balancement de Ia barre a aiguille . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6 

E . Mecanisme du pied presseur . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8 

F . Mecanisme de l'entraiment ................................................ 10 

G. Mecanisme de coupe-fils superieur ..................................... 12 

H. Mecanisme de crochet rotatif ............................................ 14 

J . Mecanisme de l'arbre inferieur ........................................... 16 

K . Lubrification ................................................................. 18 

L . Mecanisme de 1' enfilage . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 22 

M. Pieces d'ecartement ........................................................ 24 

Z1. Accessoires . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 24 

Z2. Accessoires . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 26 

LISTE DE PIECES D'ECARTEMENT . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. . . . . . . . 27 

INDEX ....................................................................... 28- 31 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Notas para usar este Manual de Piezas 

1. Este libro sirve para todas las maquinas de coser que llevan Ia misma placa de identi­

ficaci6n que Ia que se puede ver en Ia tapa de este libro ( o en Ia hoja de erratas). 

2. Las piezas suministradas como conjuntos completos se enmarcan con una linea pun-
r----, teadal ____ J· 

3. Este libro ha sido compilado basandose en los datos de que se disponia en marzo 

1993. 

4. Las piezas quedan sujetas a cambios de diseiio sin aviso previo. 

IN DICE 

A . Cuerpo de Ia maquina . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. . . .. . . .. .. .. . .. .. . . . . . . . . . . . . .. .. 2 

B . Mecanismo del eje superior . .. .. .. .. .. .. .. . .. . . .. . .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 4 

C . Mecanismo del eje alimentaci6n .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. . .. . . . . .. . . .. . .. .. .. . 4 

D. Mecanismo de oscilaci6n de Ia barra de aguja ........................ 6 

E . Mecanismo de Ia prensatelas .. . .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. . .. . . . . . . . . . .. . .. .. .. . 8 

F . Mecanismo de Ia alimentaci6n ........................................... 10 

G . Dispositivo de cortahilos superior . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12 

H . Mecanismo del cangrejo . .. . .. . . . . . . . . . . .. . . .. .. .. .. .. .. . . . . . . . . . . .. .. . .. .. 14 

J . Mecanismo del eje inferior ................................................ 16 

K. Lubricaci6n .................................................................. 18 

L . Mecanismo del enhebrado . . .. .. .. .. .. .. . . . . .. .. . .. . . . . . . . . . . .. .. .. .. .. . .. 22 

M . Piezas de calibradores . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 24 

Z1. Accesorios . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 24 

Z2. Accesorios . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 26 

LISTA DE PIEZAS DE CALIBRADORES ............................... 27 

INDICE ....................................................................... 28- 31 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



A. 3;f*mlf¥/Machine body/Maschinengehause/ 
Corps de Ia machine/Cuerpo de Ia maquina 

8 7 6 

3 2 

11 

18 

m-- ----25 
~---24 

- 1 -

10 

21~ 
22~ 
23--<W 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



A. ~'f*lm~/Machine body/Maschinengehause/ 
Corps de Ia machine/Cuerpo de Ia maquina 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY t::,t1' 

2 153876009 1 ??7~ 
3 062681212 7 :ti\"::J437-40X12 
4 150891009 1 7Jt:"J1JI\"-

5 107231002 1 11?*~"4.76 

6 150892009 1 :J.J1'~ 

7 146598001 1 ""*11"1l"* 
8 153112001 1 ~"J*~"'3.57 

9 129984002 1 '!1~=~~"3.57 

10 112566009 1 1J"?1'~ 

11 062670612 2 :t"I\".:J357 -40X6 
16 151602002 2 1--:1-*~"4.37 

17 112606001 1 ~I\"'J1'~L 

18 150896001 1 ~""'J1'~R 

21 112677001 1 ~~·J73?E'!Iif\"9J 

22 103607000 1 ~~1J73?E'!Iiti'"9JJ\"* 

23 048040342 1 t-:J.?E4 
24 112610101 1 ~""'J1'9F~: 

25 116010001 1 1--:1-*~"5.16 

NAME OF PARTS RMKS 

TOP COVER 
SCREW, PAN M4.37 -40X12 
THREAD TAKE-UP COVER 
SCREW, FLAT M4.76 
FACE PLATE 
WASHER, SPRING 
SHOULDER SCREW, M3.57 
THUMB SCREW, M3.57 
REAR COVER 
SCREW, PAN M3.57 -40X6 
SET SCREW, M4.37 
SLIDE PLATE (l) 
SLIDE PLATE (R) 
FEED CONTROL BUTION 
SPRING 
RETAINING RING, E4 
SLIDE PLATE (F) ASSY 
SET SCREW, M5.16 

-2-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



B. J:.ifiiiii~/Upper shaft mechanism/Obere Welle/ 
Mecanisme de l'arbre superieur/Mecanismo del eje superior 

4 19 

C. ~ ') flbnD~/Feed shaft mechanism/Transport we lie/ 
Mecanisme de l'arbre entrainement/Mecanismo del e·e alimentaci6n 

~--8 _______ ____,e---1& 

6 7 3 

-3-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



B . ..tfii!IJ~ /Upper shaft mechanism/Obere Welle/ 
Mecanisme de l'arbre superieur/Mecanismo del eje superior 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY t::;.,;t-{ NAME OF PARTS RMKS 

1 112572001 1 ??~"? UPPER SHAFT 
2 112573101 1 ??~"? ;t~ JJ,L UPPER SHAFT BUSH (L} 
3 013761410 1 t--;t.:;t~"5.95 ?m":: SET SCREW, (CP) M5.95 
4 112574000 1 7Jt:":;.,?5:J? THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK 
5 100250001 1 ~;l.:;t~"7.1 4 SCREW, M7.14 
6 146141001 1 r~~~=~=t--;t.:;t~"7. 1 4 SET SCREW, M7.14 
7 112576001 1 7:/t:":J??:J?•J::,?" THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK RING 
8 112577101 1 }\IJ;f\"??5:/? NEEDLE BAR CRANK 
9 113014000 1 ?:t:=t:7~ PUSHER 
10 101706001 1 t--;L.:;t~"6.35 SET SCREW, M6.35 
11 100251001 1 t--;L.:;t~"6.35 SET SCREW, M6.35 
12 153877001 1 7Jt:":;., THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER 
13 112579001 1 7Jt:":;.,~"? THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER STUD 
14 013761410 2 t--;t*~"5.95?m": SET SCREW, (CP} M5.95 
15 150899001 1 7Jt:"':JA'\"1J:::J THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER SLIDE 
16 113024000 1 ?:t:=t:7~ PUSHER 
17 150900109 1 70-·J- PULLEY 
18 S09670001 2 t--;t?m":595-28X14 SET SCREW, (CP) M5.95-28X14 
19 072620460 1 ~~~"??76204VV BALL BEARING 6204VV 
20 180157001 1 ~-{::;.,?"7o-•JU?: TIMING PULLEY (U) ASSY 
21 016771032 1 r:tt--t.J"•J635X1 0 SET SCREW, (CN) M6.35X1 0 
22 014771022 1 rtt--;t.:tt~··6.35?m": SET SCREW, (CP) M6.35 
23 112586001 1 ~1':::;,?"1\"J(,t-- TIMING BELT 
24 112760001 1 t--;t?r:t3?C RETAINING RING, INTERNAL C 

c. m IJ filii)~ /Feed shaft mechanism/Transport welle/ 
Mecanisme de l'arbre entrainement/Mecanismo del eje alimentaci6n 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY t::J;l-{ NAME OF PARTS RMKS 

1 148493001 1 ~?·;~··? ;t~ JIIR FEED ROCK SHAFT BUSHING (R) 
2 013761410 1 t--;t*~"5.95?m": SET SCREW, (CP) M5.95 

3 148494001 1 ;;t?•J~··? ;t~ JJ,L FEED SHAFT BUSH (L) 
4 013761410 1 t--;t*~"'5.95?m"': SET SCREW, (CP) M5.95 
5 148976001 1 A-1'1\.f;;t?•J~"? FEED ROCK SHAFT 
6 113074001 2 t!~t--1J5- SET COLLAR 
7 101706001 4 t--;t.:tt~"'6.35 SET SCREW, M6.35 
8 153880001 1 ~?·J~"'-1' FEED BAR 
9 148977001 1 ;;t?·J~"'1't--·J~7~"? FEED BAR SHAFT 
10 143591001 2 A7At--1JJ?" THRUST RING 
11 104908004 2 r~~~=~=t--;t*~"'4.37 SET SCREW, M4.37 
12 150958001 1 ~?·J~"'1'7~';l~ FEED BAR FORK 

13 062761412 1 't'\":::J595-28X14 SCREW, PAN M5.95-28X14 
14 025060132 1 t:5i.t"1J".:tt~3?6 WASHER, PLAIN S 6 
15 062661212 1 :ti\":::J318-40X12 SCREW, PAN M3.18-40X12 
16 021660102 1 :t~t--1 ~:13.18 NUT, 1 M3.18 

-4-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



D. tt~IIUIIJWI~ /Needle bar rocking mechanism/Nadelstangenbetitigung/ 
Mecanisme de balancement de Ia barre a aiguille/ Mecanismo de oscilaci6n de Ia barra de aguja 

30 29 

3 4 ,.-------------..... J:JI , 

---

I 
I 

2~ 

2-1 

~ 
...... ____________ ...,., 

_ _.. ___ _. -------
--------------.,.. 

I 
9 

~ 22 23 24 

11 ~ 

21 15 20 33 18 

-5-

8 10 

13 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



D. tt~Bli1JIJO~/Needle bar rocking mechanism/Nadelstangenbetatigung/ 
Mecanisme de balancement de Ia barre a aiguille/Mecanismo de oscilaci6n de Ia barra de aguja 

REF.NO. CODE O'TY tJJl1' NAME OF PARTS RMKS 

1 150901001 1 NJili""3"t-"":,"??: WORK CLAMP PRESSER PLATE 
1 -1 150902001 1 NJil\""3"1--''""7" NEEDLE BAR ROCK ARM 
1-2 107030001 1 7-/\oto::_, PIN, TAPER 
2 153878001 1 NJil\""9"1'?: NEEDLE BAR SUPPORT ASSY 
2-1 153879001 1 NJili"" NEEDLE BAR 
2-2 150907001 1 NJili""9"1'1J?:r;J NEEDLE BAR GUIDE SLIDE BLOCK 
3 150908001 1 NJil\""9"1':,"? NEEDLE BAR STUD 
4 013781012 1 t-)l:it:,''6 .35 ?iii": SET SCREW, (CP) M6.35 
5 150909001 1 NJili""9"1'7vt-",r NEEDLE BAR SUPPORT SWING 
6 062681412 1 1"1\"::1437 -40X14 SCREW, PAN M4.37-40X14 
7 062682012 1 Tl\ "::1437 -40X20 SCREW, PAN M4.37 -40X20 
8 150910001 1 NJili"?9":t= NEEDLE BAR CLAMP 
9 062670812 2 1"'\ "::J3.57 -40X8 SCREW, PAN M3.57-40X8 
10 150911001 1 NJili".,?5J?C'!Ir" NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD 
11 112594001 1 3"t-"?~"?Jl9J!IL NEEDLE BAR .ROCK SHAFT BUSH (L) 
12 112764001 1 3?t-"?~"?Jl9J!IR NEEDLE BAR ROCK SHAFT BUSH (R) 
13 150912000 1 NJili".,3?t-"?vJ1JJ NEEDLE BAR ROCK CONNECTOR 
14 S01304001 1 ~,r+;"6.35X18 SCREW, M6.35X18 
15 150913001 1 NJi1i"?3?t-"?1JJ? NEEDLE BAR ROCK LINK 
16 112597001 1 3?t-"?'JJ?~"? NEEDLE BAR ROCK LINK STUD 
17 101268002 1 1"'!/t-7.94 NUT, M7.94 
18 150914001 1 NJili"?3?t-"??5J? NEEDLE BAR ROCK CRANK 
19 S01304001 1 ~,r+~"6.35X18 SCREW, M6.35X18 
20 150915001 1 3?t-"??5J?1J5- NEEDLE BAR ROCK CRANK COLLAR 
21 150916001 1 3?1'-""'J::.,?:,"? NEEDLE BAR ROCK LINK STUD 
22 100197002 1 ij"1J"+ WASHER 
23 203735001 1 J\"+iJ"1J''+7 WASHER, SPRING 7 
24 021800102 1 1-'!lt-1 ;:1.7.14 NUT,1 M7.14 
25 145646023 2 ::,:.,wJDPX17(#23) NEEDLE DPX17 (#23) 
27 151191001 1 =-t-"Jii1J"-t-"iJiJI FINGER GUARD SUPPORTER 
28 144458001 1 1'9~'!/:t=t-;(+;"3.57 SET SCREW, M3.57 
29 151192001 1 -ft-:f:'J THREAD CUTTER 
30 151193001 1 1't-:f:'JrJ1"1' 1' 11 THREAD CUTTER GUIDE PLATE 
31 062660512 2 1"'\":J+:l'318-40X5 SCREW, PAN M3.18-40X5 
32 113386000 1 NJ1' 91'7:f: Jlt0 J POSITIONING PIN 
33 S09027001 1 t5iJ"1J"+:,3.,1 0 WASHER, PLAINS 10 

-6-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



21 28 ~ 27 

@----12 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



E. ~Iml~/Presser foot mechanism/StoffdruckerfuB/ 
Mecanisme du pied presseur/Mecanismo de Ia prensatelas 
REF.NO. CODE Q'TY t:;,;l-( NAME OF PARTS 

1 112614001 1 :ti.tJ:ili"? PRESSER BAR 
2 112615001 1 :ti.tiili"?;t9J[,U PRESSER BAR BUSHING (U) 
3 013760610 1 ~"--"*~"5.95~m": SET SCREW, (CP) M5.95 
4 112763001 1 :ti.tiili"?;l$'J[,D PRESSER BAR BUSH (D) 
5 151605001 1 t--"*~"5.95 SET SCREW, M5.95 
6 112616001 1 :ti.tiili"?9":t: PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET 
7 062670812 1 :ti\":J3.57-40X8 SCREW, PAN M3.57-40X8 
8 150918001 1 :tiJiili"?77'" PRESSER BAR LIFTER 
9 062712012 1 :tl\ ":J4 76 -32X20 SCREW, PAN M4.76-32X20 
10 150919001 1 1'1--:tJ[,)lJ\"+ TENSION RELEASE SPRING 
11 150920001 1 1't-.J.JI,;l1'9 TENSION RELEASE PLATE 
12 112631001 1 :tiJiili"?77"7J:t1' PRESSER BAR LIFTER GUIDE 
13 150921009 1 :ti.ti77" PRESSER FOOT LIFTER 
14 112619001 1 :t"ti77"~"~ PRESSER FOOT LIFTER SHAFT 
15 180950001 1 :t"t:rm"?r;,:t1' ~= PRESSER BAR BRACKET ASSY 
15-1 062680712 1 :t'\ ":1437 -40X7 SCREW, PAN M4.37-40X7 
16 150922001 1 :t"t:rm"?r;,:t 1'?"'!1~ :t PRESSER BAR GUIDE SHAFT 
17 013760610 1 t-,t+~"5.95~m": SET SCREW, (CP) M5.95 
18 118170109 1 :tiJI1'91\"+ PRESSER PLATE SPRING 
19 112623001 1 9";,+~"6.35 SHOULDER SCREW, M6.35 
20 112624001 1 :ti.ti73?~'!1+~" ADJUSTING SCREW 
21 150923109 1 t"t"r7"vJ"'- KNEE LIFTER LEVER 
22 151073001 1 9";,+:.-"6.35 SHOULDER SCREW, M6.35 
23 151072001 1 t"t"r7"v ;,7'!1vJ' .. _ KNEE LIFTER CONNECTING LEVER 
24 141868001 1 1't-:t:•JvJ,"-::Jo THREAD TRIMMING LEVER ROLLER 
25 145094001 1 I\J7J•);,~$'";,+~" SHOULDER SCREW 
26 149991001 1 9";,+:.-"6.35 SHOULDER SCREW, M6.35 
27 150924001 1 ti.t"r7"vJ\''-""* KNEE LIFTER LEVER SPRING 
28 112630001 1 At-'!11\o STOPPER SCREW 
29 155447101 1 t"t"r7":t:.-m"? KNEE LIFTER CONNECTING ROD 
30 114909000 1 ?•Jto;, PIN, COTTER 
31 159436001 1 ~'!lt-1.J5- SET COLLAR 
32 104908004 1 79~'!1:t:t--"*~"4.37 SET SCREW, M4.37 
33 156824001 1 o-5?"57'!/t-~:: ROLLER BRACKET ASSY 
33-1 151601002 1 t-,t:;t:.-"4.37 SET SCREW, M4.37 
33-2 112636001 1 ttJ''r7" :t:.-m"?o-5 ROLLER 
33-3 047501242 1 A7°1J;,?"to;,AW5 PIN, SPRING ROLL AW5 
34 151098009 1 t:i.t"77"'J?7?:: KNEE LIFTER ASSY 
35 106030001 3 1.t5t:~+~"6 .2X32 WOOD SCREW, FLAT M6.2X32 

-8-

RMKS 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



F. ~ 1J llfi /Feed mechanism/Transportvorrichtung/ 
Mecanisme de l'entraiment/Mecanismo de Ia alimentacion 

-rl 
I 

33 

I 

l. 

-9-

17 16 15 

~ 

27 

Q•s 
®------16 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



F. ~ 1J IIJ1W: /Feed mechanism/Transportvorrichtung/ 
Mecanisme de l'entraiment/Mecanismo de Ia alimentacion 
REF. NO. CODE Q'TY t::J;f1' NAME OF PARTS 

1 148771001 1 *'J1.JJ:::t:?: FEED REGULATOR SHAFT ASSY 
1-1 143594001 2 1.J?::J':lr:J71'1'~ SLIDE BLOCK GUIDE PLATE 
1-2 062681012 4 T'\"J1.37-40X1 0 SCREW, PAN M4.37-40X10 
1-3 145328001 1 ::t:'J13I::t: 13?::J"':l?: FEED REGULATOR SLIDE BLOCK 
2 143597001 1 ::t:'J13I::t:l--;f? RETAINING RING 
3 183493001 1 .t?•J:,"?e~t--135-?: FEED SHAFT SET COLLAR ASSY 
3-1 101706001 2 t--;L+:.I''6.35 SET SCREW, M6.35 
4 183608009 1 ~?·J)ft:'J1' ~?: STITCH LENGTH CONTROL DIAL 
4-1 109151101 1 .t?'J73?E'!I+:," ADJUSTING SCREW 
4-2 153168009 1 ~?'J)ft:'J1' ~~1' STITCH LENGTH CONTROL DIAL 
4-3 153231009 1 .t?'J;ft:'J1' ~ LENGTH CONTROL DIAL 
4-4 142746002 1 ;f£'J1' ~~i;t:I LENGTH CONTROL PLATE SUPPORT 
4-5 129458102 1 :,.)(+:,"4.76 SCREW, M4.76 
4-6 108549001 1 0'J:J?" 0 RING 
9 145502001 1 ;f£1)1'7-::t:".)(l:o:J POSITIONING PIN 
10 100328001 1 .){£1)1'7-::t: ;lt0J J\ "+ SPRING 
11 148489001 1 .t?'J73?E'.Y::t: FEED REGULATOR 
12 148488001 1 .t?1J73?"e'!l::t::,"? FEED REGULATOR STUD 
13 048070342 1 f--.;lf?E7 RETAINING RING, E7 
14 013761410 1 f--.)(+:,"5.95?i1i": SET SCREW, (CP) M5.95 
15 118713001 2 ::t:'J13I::t:v :;,13:;,:,"? CONNECTING STUD 
16 151602001 2 f--.)(+:,"4.37 SET SCREW, M4.37 
17 148487001 1 *'J13J:::t:J.,:J1.J:J FEED REGULATOR CONNECTING LINK 
18 150925001 1 ::t:1J1.JI::t:?7" FEED REGULATOR SHAFT ARM 
19 118853001 1 771--.)(+:,"5.95 SET SCREW, SOCKET M5.95 
20 118746001 1 J.,J\''-'.Y::f:"7 CONNECTING PLATE 
21 112072001 2 ~":;,+:,"4.37 SHOULDER SCREW, M4.37 
22 118747001 1 J.,J\"- FEED REGULATOR BRACKET 
23 118853001 1 771-- ;L+:,"5.95 SET SCREW, SOCKET M5.95 
24 151080001 1 1.JI:,~1'J.,J\ "-~"? FEED LEGULATOR LEVER SHAFT 
25 118752009 1 1.J:r:,;x-{J.,J\"- REVERSE STITCHING LEVER 
26 015771012 1 f--;f+:,''6.351--1.J"'J SET SCREW, (CN) M6.35 
27 143608001 1 'J:J??: LINK ASSY 
28 014760622 1 771--.)(+~"5.95 SET SCREW, SOCKET M5.95 
29 143609001 1 ::t:•J1.JI::t:J\"+ FEED REGULATOR SPRING 
30 143610001 1 1\"+1.17 SPRING HOOK 
31 062710812 1 7'\"J1.76-32X8 SCREW, PAN M4.76-32X8 
32 150926001 1 ::t 1' '\··Ot?•JJ., :J1.J:J?: LEVER FEED CONNECTING ROD ASSY 
32-1 118954000 1 =-F'JI.t'\"71J:J?" NEEDLE BEARING 
32-2 143613001 1 ;:{ 1' '\1' ;;t?'J?7"'J:J? FEED ROCK ARM LINK 
33 150928001 1 ;t 1' '\1' ":;,:,:;,•J:J+ ~"'.Y::t: ECCENTRIC WHEEL WITH SCREW 
33-1 151605001 2 f--;f+~"5.95 SET SCREW, M5.95 
34 143616001 1 ::t1' '\1';;t?•J?7"~"? FEED ROCK ARM STUD 
35 048060342 2 f--.;lf?E6 RETAINING RING, E6 
36 150930101 1 ::t1''\1'.t?•J?7" FEED ROCK ARM 
37 S01304001 1 :,.;lf+:,"6.35X18 SCREW, M6.35X18 
38 118865001 1 ::ti--'.YJ\0 REVERSE LEVER STOPPER 
39 062680712 1 7'\"J1.37 -40X7 SCREW, PAN M4.37-40X7 

-10-

RMKS 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



G. J:.~'J D!J§/Upper feed mechanism lOber fadenabschneider/ 
Mecanisme de coupe-fils superieur/Dispositivo de cortahilos superior 

3 4 

8 9 1 

, ___ L ___ , 
i T I 

I ~ I 

~~~ l l(j_JJ_) I 

L _________ 2-_2 _ '"-----~~ 

~» 10---0 J 11--~ 

21 20 

i--16 

22 26 27 25 15-3 

-11-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



G. J:.ll 1J DO~ /Upper feed mechanism lOber fadenabschneider I 
Mecanisme de coupe-fils superieur/Dispositivo de cortahilos superior 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY t:::,;(1' NAME OF PARTS 

1 150931001 1 1\::,:,::,•;::,*:,"'!1~ UPPER FEED ECCENTRIC WHEEL 
1 -1 102627001 2 r~~'!l~t--;t*:,"6.35 SET SCREW, M6.35 
2 150933000 1 ??:t~·JIJ j1:Jj~= UPPER FEED CONNECTING ROD ASSY 
2-1 150934000 1 ??:t~·)l\::,:,::,•;::,1, j1Jj UPPER FEED ECCENTRIC WHEEL 
2-2 118954000 1 = -r .. Jil" "r•;::,~" NEEDLE BEARING 
3 150935001 1 ??.:t~·J'\j~::,·;::,~5::,~ UPPER FEED ECCENTRIC WHEEL 
4 150936001 1 ~;(:;t~"6.35 SCREW, M6.35 
5 150937101 1 1l5- COLLAR 
6 150938101 1 t:::,~"*~" HINGE SCREW 
7 151090001 1 ~7~ri1"1l"* THRUST WASHER 
8 107017002 1 :t:J\"*if"1l"* RIPPLE SPRING WAVE 
9 151015001 1 73?:t'!lr6.35 NUT, M6.35 
10 150940000 1 ??:t~·J~"~ ;t9 JIIR UPPER FEED SHAFT BUSHING (R} 
11 150941000 1 ??:t~·J~"~ ;t9 J!IL UPPER FEED SHAFT BUSHING (L) 
12 150942001 1 ??:t~·J~"~ UPPER FEED SHAFT 
13 150943001 1 ??:t~·J~"~9":J*~" SHOULDER SCREW 
14 150554002 1 :t'!lt--6.35 NUT, M6.35 
15 150944001 1 ??:t~·J~= UPPER FEED ASSY 
15-1 150945001 1 ""JII~?::,~•;::,? BELL CRANK LINK 
15-2 150946001 1 '\"JII~?:J? BELL CRANK 
15-3 150947001 1 ??:t?•J:tiJ'I'J:J~ UPPER FEED PRESSER LINK 
15-4 150948001 1 ??:t?1J:tiJ'Iifi"? UPPER FEED PRESSER BAR 
16 150949001 1 :t1J:tiJ'I7-3?~'!1*~" ADJUSTING SCREW 
17 150950001 1 ??:t~1J:tiJ'Iifi"?.:tiJ'I PRESSER BAR PRESSER 
18 150951001 1 ??:t~•J:tiJ'Iifi"? J\ "* PRESSER BAR PRESSER SPRING 
19 150952001 1 '\"JII~?::,~:lO;.l'~~= BELL CRANK ROLLER STUD ASSY 
20 150954001 1 :JO~"~r:J:t1' 1' 9 ROLLER STUD GUIDE PLATE 
21 107231002 2 117+~"4.76 SCREW, FLAT M4.76 
22 150955001 1 :JD~"?i'J:t1' ROllER STUD GUIDE 
23 062681212 2 1'1\":J437-40X12 SCREW, PAN M4.37-40X12 
24 025680132 2 t: 5i1"1J":;t~3?4 .3 7 WASHER, PLAIN S 4.37 
25 150956001 1 :t1l:tiJ'Ir:J71'1'9 GUIDE PLATE 
26 062681212 2 :t'\":J437-40X12 SCREW, PAN M4.37-40X12 
27 025680132 2 t:7if"1l"*~3?4.37 WASHER, PLAIN S 4.37 

-12-

RMKS 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



H. 7J "YI)'fi /Rotary hook mechanism/Greifervorrichtung/ 
Mecanisme de crochet rotatif/Mecanismo del cangrejo 

24~ 7-2 

! r ___ j _____ \ 
I -l I 

'H-~~-lli s L r-l i 
L ·--f I _j i I 
.~----t : - 1-2-2 I ! \._ __________ ) 

t----7-1 F 14 
13 ,---, i----18 

15-iJi--9~~ 
~a_ _j 

I I 
I I 
I r1 I 

\... ________ _) I U I 

4 It I 6 e~ I 19-11 
I I 

5---~ 

6----1(1} 

I J l_l __ _) 
19 

2 

-13-

----11 
L...-----10 

23 

~ 21-@, 
22-i 3 . 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



H. :f.7v~~/Rotary hook mechanism/Greifervorrichtung/ 
Mecanisme de crochet rotatif/Mecanismo del cangrejo 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY l::'.l;l-1' NAME OF PARTS 

1 150963001 1 1l~t-"9"-1'R ROTARY HOOK BASE (R) 
2 112702001 1 t.J~t-"9"-1'~1' Jlt9:'.1?R ROTARY HOOK BASE OIL RESERVOIR 
3 100320002 16 ~;l.:;t~"4.76 SCREW, M4.37 
4 150964101 2 1J~:,"?J.9JltU ROTARY HOOK SHAFT BUSHING (U) 
5 150965001 2 1l~~"?Jl9JltD ROTARY HOOK SHAFT BUSHING (L) 
6 107794001 4 t-;L.:;t:,"4.76 SET SCREW, M4.37 
7 153912001 2 1l~?2 ROTARY HOOK ASSY 
7-1-1 151027001 6 ?71l~~'!tJ:t-;l.:;t~" INNER ROTARY HOOK SET SCREW 
7-2 151491001 2 ?71l~'!J= INNER ROTARY HOOK ASSY 
7-2-1 151495001 2 73?~1\''.:;t ADJUSTING SPRING 
7-2-2 151029001 2 73?~+~" ADJUSTING SCREW 
7-2-3 151030001 2 73?~/\".:;tt-,t.:;t~" SET SCREW 
8 150967101 2 ~-:r7-'J:'.I? OPENER LINK 
9 148005001 2 :t-:r7-'J:'.I?~"? OPENER LINK SHAFT 
10 110161006 2 7'!/t-4.76 NUT, M4.76 
11 025710232 2 t'3fJ .. 1J".:;t7 ~ ?4. 76 WASHER~ PLAIN M 4.76 
12 150968001 2 :t-77-I.IN'- OPENER CRANK 
13 150969001 2 :t-77-1,1\"-~"? OPENER CRANK STUD 
14 153483001 2 t-;L.:;t~"4.76 SET SCREW, M4.76 
15 112696000 1 1\o-(-;r PIPE 
16 150970001 2 i1i"t:'':'.l7-~:t-?

0

7- BOBBIN CASE OPENER 
17 105161002 2 '!1"1l"+ WASHER 
18 062670812 2 7'\ ":::13.57 -40X8 SCREW, PAN M3.57-40X8 
19 S07658001 2 f:0:'.17~'J-?"?:. PINCH SLEEVE ASSY 
19-1 112700001 2 ~;l.:;t~"5.95 SCREW, M5.95 
21 100197002 2 "1"1l"+ WASHER 
22 105351002 2 ~;l.:;t~"6.35 SCREW, M6.35 
23 115287000 2 J\0-(?0 OIL PIPE 
24 150971001 2 m"t":-, BOBBIN 
25 153911001 1 1l~t-''9"-1'L ROTARY HOOK BASE (L) 
26 112686001 1 t.J~t-''9"1':t1' J"9:'.1?L ROTARY HOOK BASE OIL RESERVOIR 

-14-

RMKS 

: 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



J. ""Fflkll11i/Lower shaft mechanism/Untere welle/ 
Mecanisme de l'arbre inferieur/Mecanismo del eje inferior 

,-----..... , 
I I 
I I 

s----~ U I 

gt i 
J _____ .., 

5 
_____ j _____ _ 

( 5-1 ' I I 
I I 
I I 

8 

,___,__....1~ +- l 
----~, ~ ~ I 

I I I I 
I . i I 

__ l.~_--f-l~~--J __ ._j 
,.-- 6 21 

18-4 18-5 
I ~------------------------------~ 

I I 
~ 

L .----T ----i-0-

I 
I 

18---f 
I 

----

l;r-18-to 

-15-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



J. ""Ffan&J~/Lower shaft mechanism/Untere welle/ 
Mecanisme de l'arbre inferieur/Mecanismo del eje inferior 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY t:_,;<-( NAME OF PARTS 

1 153913101 1 :,9:,"~ LOWER SHAFT 
2 148503000 1 t.J~t--''9""1' ;L9J!IL ROTARY HOOK BASE BUSH (L) 
3 148502000 1 t.J~t--"9""1' ;<9 J!IR ROTARY HOOK BASE BUSH (R) 
4 151605001 2 ... ;(*:,"5.95 SET SCREW, M5.95 
5 150975001 1 :,9:,"~9~:,"~?7~= LOWER SHAFT BALL BEARING ASSY 
5-1 150976001 1 9~:,"??77"~:,.J. BALL BEARING BUSH 
6 013771212 1 t-;<*:,"6.35?m": SET SCREW, (CP) M6.35 
7 112668001 1 9~:,"~?7~11I PRESSER 
8 S01701001 3 ~J(,fJ5*:,''3.57X12 SCREW, FLAT M3.57X12 
9 181486001 1 :,"3?7"1\:_,:,:_,•):_,'!;]:_ VERTICAL FEED ECCENTRIC WHEEL 
9-1 112684001 1 ... ;(*S/"6.35 SET SCREW, M6.35 
10 180949001 2 AI\0"1'5J(,=t="v?=. SPIRAL GEAR ASSY 
10-1 112689001 2 to=~J PINION 
11 112684001 2 ... ;(*:,"6.35 SET SCREW, M6.35 
12 100251001 4 ... ;(*S/"6.35 SET SCREW, M6.35 
13 112684001 2 ... ;(*:,"6.35 SET SCREW, M6.35 
14 101706001 4 ... ;L+~"6.35 SET SCREW, M6.35 
15 150977101 1 o~?77-I'!Ir ROCK RATCHET 
16 013771212 1 t-;L*S~"6.35?m"=. SET SCREW, (CP) M6.35 
17 015771212 1 ... ;(* :,"6. 3 5 t-t.J"IJ SET SCREW, (CN) M6.35 
18 150978101 1 9"1'::_,?"7°-1)0 ?:S TIMING BELT PULLEY (D) ASSY S 
18-1 150980101 1 o~?vl\''- ROCK LEVER 
18-2 150981101 1 o'.'J?vJ\"-:,"? ROCK LEVER STUD 
18-3 152718001 1 r:tt-;<*:,"5.95 SET SCREW, SOCKET M5.95 
18-4 150982101 1 D'.'J?vJ\"-J\"+ LOCK LEVER SPRING 
18-5 150983101 1 D~?vJ\''-J\"*SI"? LOCK LEVER SPRING SHAFT 
18-6 152718001 1 r:tt- ;<*:,"5.95 SET SCREW, SOCKET M5.95 
18-7 150984001 1 vJ7~1JJ? CONNECTING LINK 
18-8 150985101 1 57-I~t- RATCHET 
18-9 114909000 1 ?'Jto:_, PIN, COTTER 
18-10 150986001 1 57-I~t-J\"::jt RATCHET SPRING 
18-11 150987001 1 1J5- COLLAR 
18-12 112585001 1 9-{:_:_,'!;}"70-IJIJJ'!:J" TIMING PULLEY RING 
19 014771022 1 r:tr ;«* :1''6 .35 ~m"=. SET SCREW, SOCKET {CP) M6.35 
20 148821001 1 r:tt-;<*:,"6.35 t-t.J"'J SET SCREW, SOCKET {CN) M6.35 
21 015771212 1 t-;(::jt:_,"6.35t-1J"IJ SET SCREW, {CN) M6.35 

-16-

RMKS 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



. /Schmierung/ ~ L bricatlon 
K ft5f&iOO)Iml: ./ ,rubricacion . Lubrificatlon 

~ c::z._37 
~35 (Ur 

~36 ~38 

~ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



K. f.a5fb~)IIIJ1j /Lubrication/Schmierung/ 
Lubrification/Lubricaci6n 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY t;,;L1' 

1 150988001 1 .it1'JI137-1'9 
2 112717001 1 ~-1' JJ,37-1'9.ittJit.J+ 
3 062711212 1 "ti\"'.:J476-32X12 
4 148762001 1 7Jt"';,7IJI11--
5 113526009 1 .it-1'111~-Te;, 

6 150989000 1 ??791\0

'!/:f:J~"' 

7 150990001 1 ~1' JJ,7"-~"~ ..... 

9 150993101 1 :t::Z.?:Z.7'J:JJ\"* 
10 150994000 1 :t::Z.?:Z.7'J:J 
11 062670612 1 "tl\"::1357 -40X6 
12 025680232 1 t7f1"'1J"+7:Z.?4.37 
13 062680612 1 "tl\ ".:J4.37 -40X6 
14 112735000 1 ~=:t:c {L=45) 
15 150995000 1 ~=t:c 

16 114693001 1 !7=:t::c (L=30) 
17 150996000 1 ~=t::e 

18 112744001 1 !7=:t::e".ti1'I 
19 112736000 1 !7E:t:C (L=440) 
20 112739001 2 !7=:t:Ci1'tJI 
21 062670512 2 1''\ "::1357 -40X5 
22 112669001 1 t:"=Jii-T:l-7"' 
23 150998000 1 t:"=-Jii-T:l-7"' 
24 148731000 1 ~=:t::c(L=720) 

25 112734001 1 ??~"'~ ;L9 JJ,L7IJJ,t-
26 112754001 1 7IJI11--
27 141742001 1 ~1'JJ,7IJ!,t-A 

28 148729001 1 :t::l?1J;,ij'fji 

29 062711012 1 "ti\"'.:J476-32X1 0 
30 148732001 1 '\"'!ll--".it-1'JI17IJI11--
31 112743001 2 !7=:t:-t:tJi1'I 
32 060670512 2 J\"'1';,F'357 -40X5 

33 112743001 3 !7=:t::et:ti1'I 
34 060670512 3 I\"1':Jt-"'357 -40X5 
35 112744001 3 !7=:t::C1111I 
36 060670512 3 J\"1';,t-"357-40X5 
37 112745001 1 !7=:t:-c11tJI 

38 060670512 1 N'1':JI--"357 -40X5 
39 150999000 1 ~=t:e 

40 151000100 1 t:"=-JJ,-f.J.-7"' 
41 151001000 1 !7:t::e 
42 143671000 1 t"=JI17:l-7" 
43 151002000 1 ~=t::e 

44 143671000 1 t"=JJ,-7-:1-7" 

45 151003000 1 !7.:t::e 

46 151004000 1 t:•·=-JJ,-7-.J.-7" 

47 151005000 1 !7:t:-c 

48 143671000 1 t"=Jll7:l-7" 
49 143673001 1 :t:1J1JI:t:!7.:t:Ci1'".ti 
50 062660412 2 "t'\"':J318-40X4 
51 148743001 4 7IJJ,t-

52 112728001 1 !7:t:-c (L=50) 
53 107155001 2 7IJJ,t-

54 107155001 1 7IJI11--
55 113362001 2 t.J~t-"9"1' ;L9 JJ,R 7IJJ,I--

56 112753001 2 7IJI11--

57 112758009 1 '\"'!ll--".iJ'..(JJ,79 

58 112755000 2 1J~I--"9"..( J\0 '!/:f:J 

59 112756001 2 t.J~.it-1' Jl173?e'!l+~" 

60 028680242 2 J\".+t:t"t.J"-+2-4.37 
61 100645003 2 tJ"1J"+ 
62 105234003 2 1''!11--4.37 
63 107155001 2 7IJJ,I--

NAME OF PARTS RMKS 

OIL STOPPER PLATE 
OIL STOPPER PLATE PRESSER 
SCREW, PAN M4.76-32X12 
FELT 
CAP FOR OIL INLET 
TOP COVER PACKING 
OIL GAUGE WINDOW 
SPRING 
OIL PENDULUM 
SCREW, PAN M3.57-40X6 
WASHER, PLAIN M 4.37 
SCREW, PAN M4.37-40X6 
WICK {L=45) 
WICK 
WICK (L=30) 
WICK 
WICK SUPPORT 
WICK {L=440) 
WICK SUPPORT 
SCREW, PAN M3.57 -40X5 
OIL TUBE 
OIL TUBE 
WICK (L=720) 
UPPER SHAFT BUSH (L) FELT 
FELT 
FELT 
OIL TUBE SUPPORTER 
SCREW, PAN M4.76-32X1 0 
FELT 
WICK SUPPORT 
SCREW, BIND M3.57-40X5 
WICK SUPPORT 
SCREW, BIND M3.57-40X5 
WICK SUPPORT 
SCREW, BIND M3.57-40X5 
WICK HOLDER 
SCREW, BIND M3.57-40X5 
WICK 
OIL TUBE 
WICK 
OIL TUBE 
WICK 
OIL TUBE 
WICK 
OIL TUBE 
WICK 
OIL TUBE 
WICK SUPPORT 
SCREW, PAN M3.18-40X4 
FELT 
WICK (L=50) 
FELT 
FELT 
ROTARY HOOK BASE BUSH (R) FELT 
FELT 
OIL CAP 
PACKING 
ADJUSTING SCREW 
WASHER, SPRING 2-4.37 
WASHER 
NUT, M4.37 
FELT 

-18-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



. Schmierung/ . : -m /Lubricat•o.~/ 
K *35Eb~5111_ /Lubricac•on . Lubrificatlon 

so-l 
791 
81~ 

~ <t 37 ~35 ([it-

t%- 36 ti--38 

~ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



K. M'5£b:1llnf!IJ'fj /Lubrication/Schmierung/ 
Lubrification I Lubricaci6n 
REF. NO. CODE O'TY t::;,;t-( 

65 151006001 2 .:t-1'J117"-:," 
66 112759001 1 .:t?1J9"-1'7$1':l$17J:Jf,l--
67 100257010 1 :,;(*:,"3.57 
69 143766009 1 ;(?71!:;, 
70 104450109 1 JL?51!:;, 
71 151007101 1 ;;J"-( JIIJ\oJ 

72 109714000 5 ?~" 
73 114486002 1 i1i01J:t-f5-~-( 

74 143671000 1 t:"=Jii7.l.-7'' 
75 151097000 1 ?!:I::C 
76 112743001 1 ?:::t::et.tt.tJ: 
78 060670512 1 /\"-f:=tl--"357 -40X5 
79 155485001 1 =t:.l.?.l.73?t!'!IJ\"* 
80 062711612 1 :ti\"~76-32X16 
81 116662003 1 ij'''1l"'* 
84 028680242 1 J\"*ij'''1J"*2 -4.37 
85 146454001 1 I--JL7::J~I--'!IJ\

0 

86 111191001 2 ?:::t::e (L=35) 
87 114297001 2 7J:Jiil--.:t"1J: 
88 062670512 2 :ti\"~57-40X5 

NAME OF PARTS RMKS 

OIL GAUGE 
FELT 
SCREW, M3.57 
OIL CAP 
OIL CAP 
OIL PAN 
NAIL 
OILER 
OIL TUBE 
WICK 
WICK SUPPORT 
SCREW, BIND M3.57-40X5 
OIL ADJUSTING SPRING 
SCREW, PAN M4.76-32X16 
WASHER 
WASHER, SPRING 2-4.37 
CLOTH PLATE LEVER STOPPER 
WICK (l=35) 
FELT SUPPORT 
SCREW, PAN M3.57-40X5 

-20-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



L. *il ~ OO'fi /Threading mechanism/ Fadenfuhrungsvorrichtung/ 
Mecanisme de l'enfilage/Mecanismo del enhebrado 

\ 
\ 

\ 
13 14 

-21-

3 

4-2 

-----4-9 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



L. *li~OO~ /Threading mechanism/Fadenfuhrungsvorrichtung/ 
Mecanisme de l'enfilage/Mecanismo del enhebrado 
REF.NO. CODE O'TY t:;,;'~ NAME OF PARTS 

1 530505001 2 :'!l;t~r1J7?: THREAD RETAINER ASSY 
1-1 140527001 2 2'!1-"~r1J7 THREAD RETAINER 
1-2 150553003 2 1"'!11--5.95 NUT, M5.95 
3 108056001 1 l..'!l;'~t-117 THREAD RETAINER 
4 153914009 1 .,?~t-73?~?: UPPER TENSION CONTROL ASSY 
4-1 147150001 2 taJ PIN 
4-2 151010001 2 ~t-73?~m"? THREAD TENSION STUD 
4-3 108263001 4 ·1'1··7 3?~iJ? TENSION DISC 
4-4 148669001 2 73?~iJ5~iJJ: TENSION DISC WASHER 
4-5 145153001 2 ~t-73?~/\"* TENSION SPRING 
4-6 108265009 3 ~t-73?~1"'-Yt- TENSION NUT 
4-7 108254001 1 ~t-t-•JJ\"+r:;.,:t~?: SPRING GUIDE ASSY 
4-8 118319001 1 ~"'*~"2.38 SCREW. M2.38 
4-9 108260001 1 ~t-73?~ifi"? TENSION STUD 
4-10 151011001 1 ~t--t-'J""* THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING 
4-11 112710001 2 ~r.:IJJ,;'ta:, TENSION RELEASE PIN 
4-12 112712001 2 ~":;.,+~"3.57 SHOULDER SCREW, M3.57 
4-13 151012001 2 :t'!lt-- NUT 
4-14 151148001 2 ML"?'Jt--";i STOP RING 
5 062671012 1 1"1\":1357-40X1 0 SCREW, PAN M3.57-40X10 
6 112709001 1 ~t-t-'JJ"'*~r'!IJ\0 STOPPER 
7 062670612 1 1"1\":1357 -40X6 SCREW. PAN M3.57-40X6 
8 112713001 1 ~t-.:zJit-"~"? THREAD TENSION RELEASER 
9 112714000 1 ~t--.:lJit;i~"?J\

0

~-;r PIPE 
10 062681012 1 1"1\":J437-40X1 0 SCREW, PAN M4.37-40X1 0 
11 151013001 1 r-J..~t-r:;.,7~U ARM THREAD GUIDE (U) 
12 108960002 1 iJ5+~"3.57 SCREW, FLAT M3.57 
13 112658001 1 r-b~t-r:;.,7~M ARM THREAD GUIDE (M) 
14 108960002 1 115+~"3.57 SCREW. FLAT M3.57 
15 112715001 1 r-J..1't--r:;.,:t~D ARM THREAD GUIDE (D) 
16 108960002 1 115+51"3.57 SCREW, FLAT M3.57 
17 114941001 1 r-J..1't-r:;.,7~?J:Jitt- FELT 

-22-

RMKS 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



M. 'f-~IJO'fi/Gauge parts mechanism/Lehren/ 
Pieces d' ecartement/ Piezas de calibradores 

i~-3 

iB----5 

Z1. 1-.t.li.H.IJO'fi/ Accessories/Zubehor/ 
Accessoires/ Accesorios 

2D-7-l~ 
20-10 0 
20-9 

@ ft3icfaq)IJI~Ii~:!!T 1.1.: c!: iJt~ t) t To 
@The details of included accessories are subject to change. 

8 9 

j 

I 
20-7-5 

20-4-3-----qj 
20-4-1-~·r 

20-4-2 

@ Les details des accessoires inclus sont sujets ll des changements. 
@Los detalles des los accesorios incluidos pueden variar. 

@ Anderungen in der Aufstellung der Mitgelieferten ZubehOre sind vorbehalten. 

-23-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



M. T'-~DiJ'fi/Gauge parts mechanism/Lehren/ 
Pieces d'ecartement/Piezas de calibradores 

REF. NO. CODE Q'TY t:;,,t-( 

1 * 1 NJ-1'9 

2 100032004 1 117:;t:,"4.37 
3 112751003 1 =.,,t:;t:,"3.57 
4 * 1 ';f!JIJJ\" 
5 116283001 2 =.,,t:;t:,"3.18 
6 * 1 NJ9"=t=!J: 

6-1 116323001 2 :,,t:;t:,''3.57 
7 * 1 1'1J';f11I!J: 
7-1 062680612 1 Tl\ "34.37 -40X6 
8 * 1 'Jt--;t11I 
9 113050001 1 :,,t:;t:,"3.57 

© *~nU:27~-~t~~L"C<t.:~lt\o 
© Refer to page 27 for items marked with an asterisk (*)· 

NAME OF PARTS 

NEEDLE PLATE 
SCREW, FLAT M4.37 
SCREW, M3.57 
FEED DOG 
SCREW, M3.18 
NEEDLE CLAMP ASSY 
SCREW, M3.57 
PRESSER FOOT ASSY 
SCREW, PAN M4.37-40X6 
WALKING FOOT 
SCREW, M3.57 

© Fiir die mit (*) bezeichneten Gegenstande wird auf die Seite 27 verwiesen. 
© Se reportere a Ia page 27 pour les articles indiques par un asterisque (*)· 
© Consultar Ia pagina 27 para los quntos marcados con un asterisco (3*). 

Z1. it.li&DiJ'fi I Accessories/Zubehor I 
Accessoires/ Accesorios 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY t:;,,t-( 

20 S02765109 1 -ft--979"1' !:1.:3 
20-1 150189109 1 7"77'!/t--
20-2 S02773001 1 7"77'!/t--::;t:.l'E'!It--
20-2-1 062060806 2 1''\":J6X8 
20-2-2 031452206 3 ~ Jil:e!745X22 
20-3 150172003 2 -::J?L.J\01'70 

20-4 150106003 1 :J5L.:,"31':/t--?: 
20-4-1 150173003 1 :J7L.:,"31':/t--
20-4-2 062501406 2 1''\":J5X14 
20-4-3 021500106 2 1 :,:J.7'!1t--5 
20-5 150174000 1 :J7L.=t="t''.!l::10 
20-6 502779009 1 ~::1°-Jllii\JJ,9"-3 
20-7 502782001 1 ~::1°-Jil::;t:,"E'!Ir3 
20-7-1 150179002 3 ~7°-Jib"?B 
20-7-2 028050246 3 J\"=1t11"1J"=1t2-5 
20-7-3 021500106 5 1:,:J.1''!1t--5 
20-7-4 050503006 1 T'\ ":Jt711"5X30 
20-7-5 050501406 1 1''\":Jt511"5X14 
20-8 150180001 3 ?7i1"7 
20-9 150182000 3 ~7°-JII~'!It--

20-10 126863001 3 ~7°-JJ,?'!/:,3:;, 
20-11 S02784009 1 ifiJJ,9"-".ti1IA E'!lt--
20-11-1 150188009 1 ~::1°-Jilii\Jll9"-11i1IA 
20-11-2 062501006 1 1''\":J5X1 0 
20-11-3 021500106 1 1:,:J.7'}1t--5 
20-11-4 031452206 1 ~ Jil:e!745X22 
20-12 S02788009 1 ~(.,'!lt--"1\:'.lt.J"-?.:3 

NAME OF PARTS 

COTTON STAND ASSY 3 
BRACKET 
COTTON STAND BASE SCREW SET 
SCREW, PAN M6X8 
WOOD SCREW M45X22 
COLUMN PIPE 
COLUMN JOINT ASSY 
COLUMN JOINT 
SCREW, PAN M5X14 
NUT, 1 M5 
COLUMN CAP 
SPOOL HOLDER 3 
SPOOL SCREW SET 3 
SPOOL SHAFT {B) 
WASHER, SPRING 2-5 
NUT, 1 M5 
SCREW, PAN {WASHER) M5X30 
SCREW, PAN (WASHER) M5X14 
SPOOL STAND BASE 
SPOOL MAT 
SPOOL CUSHION 
HOLDER SUPPORT (A) SET 
SPOOL HOLDER SUPPORT (A) 
SCREW, PAN M5X10 
NUT, 1 M5 
WOOD SCREW, M45X22 
THREAD HANGER ASSY 3 

-24-

RMKS 

RMKS 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Z2. 1'\fli&.M'fi I Accessories/Zubehor/ 
Accessoires/ Accesorios 

24 

17~ 

16~ 

1-2 

(/) q; 

10 

1-3 

21-------u....,.....- 9------v 8 ____________________ l _____ _ 
( ' 

---------------------------
----------------------------

( ' 
I 

13~2 'lJ31 I---13 

---------------------------' 

7 

5 

6 

©> 1tJiJ!l(l)ijij~IHi~J!-t 1.1.:: t ~r(l; I') ;t To 
©>The details or included accessories are subject to change. 

©> Les details des accessoires inclus sont sujets a des changements. 
©) Los detalles des los accesorios incluidos pueden variar. 

©> Anderungen in der Aurstellung der Mitgelieferten ZubehOre sind vorbehalten. 

-25-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Z2. 1-tlii~IJ~ I AccessoriesiZubehor I 
Accessoiresl Accesorios 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY t::ot1' 

1-1 142443001 1 *~"~?~1 .9X52 
1-2 118837001 1 *~"~?;3.4X70 
1-3 S17774001 1 +;"~?;4. 7X250 
2 100887001 1 ~J\

0

1'8X9. 

5 100477009 1 ~~? 
6 114483002 1 ifi01JJt"1'?-?: 
7 154702001 1 Jt1'Jit9J~ 

8 117963110 1 1't-~=t:=t:~= 

8-1 145446001 2 1't-73?;i;t::; 
8-2 100401001 1 1'1'-73?;1\"~ 

8-3 100136002 1 1't-73?~:t'.Yt-

8-4 117969001 1 1'1'-~:f;"~?IJ'IJJ:IJJ\ ''~ 

8-5 117970001 1 1't-~=t:;"~ 

8-6 100366002 1 ~ Jltt:?t-;t~;"4.37X5 
8-7 100656001 1 ifi"t:":,~ijJ: 

8-8 100657001 1 ;;t~;"3.18 

8-9 100659001 1 9":,*;''3.18 
8-10 100662001 1 1't-~:f~Jit~IJ1'7Jt-";l 

8-11 S01297001 1 ; ;t*;''3.57X3.5 
9 . 100666002 2 ~ Jlt:C~~;"5.5X20 
10 144222001 1 ----------
13 147908009 1 '\"Jitt-IJJ\''-?:D 
13-1 147856002 1 '\" Jt,t-1JJ\"-~ 9'.Yt-'' B 
13-2 147858001 1 '\"Jitt-1JJ\''-~9'.Yt-''D 

13-3 062680812 2 :t'\"::J437-40X8 
13-4 028680242 2 J\"+ ij"1J"+2 -4.37 
13-5 100666002 2 ~ Jlt:e~*;"5.5X20 
13-6 025750132 2 t:?i.t"1J"+;s.,5.56 
15 143910009 2 t-?:t•t::,~"??'::J" .£. 

16 148890109 4 t-?:::J"~=t::::J".L.. 

17 109714000 8 ~=t:" 

18 145646023 4 :;:;wJOPX17 (#23) 
19 150971001 3 il\"t:":, 
21 148882001 2 t-?:::J"t::,;" 
24 122991001 1 :::J'J"~t::;mo•J:::J~o 

25 112569001 4 i.t?+~"6.35 

NAME OF PARTS RMKS 

SCREW DRIVER 1.9X52 
SCREW DRIVER 3.4X70 
SCREW DRIVER 4.7X250 
SPANNER 8X9 
HEAD REST 
OILER ASSY 
OIL TANK 
BOBBIN WINDER ASSY 
TENSION DISC 
TENSION SPRING 
TENSION NUT 
SPRING 
BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT 
SET SCREW, ROUND M4.37X5 
BOBBIN PRESSER 
SCREW, M3.18 
SHOULDER SCREW, M3.18 
BOBBIN WINDER WHEEL STOPPER 
SCREW, M3.57X3.5 
WOOD SCREW, ROUND M5.5X20 
HEAD COVER 
BELT COYER COMPLETE 
BELT COVER STUD (B) 
BELT COVER STUD (D) 
SCREW, PAN M4.37-40X8 
WASHER, SPRING 2-4.37 
WOOD SCREW, ROUND M5.5X20 
WASHER, PLAIN S 5.56 
RUBBER CUSHION 
HEAD CUSHION 
NAIL 
NEEDLE DPX17 (#23) 
BOBBIN 
HEAD HINGE 
ACCESSORY BAG 
SCREW, FLAT M6.35 

-26-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



T-~~~-~~~/GAUGE PARTS LIST/LEHRENLISTE/ 
LISTE DE PIECES D'ECARTEMENT /LIST A DE PIEZAS DE CALIBRADORES 

jt~~- ti fi ~ ~J 1W Jill ~ )fi~JfiLM 

Needle Clamp Needle Plate Feed Dog Presser Foot Side Plate 
Assy tP jEp ~ ~ jEp ~ 

(L) Assy 

Inner Clamp Outer Clamp 
tt- ttl 
Needle Gauge 

A ~ ~ D loS·~ ~ 

J? J 
1/8 .. (3.2mm) 183190-001 158429-001 158430-001 183191-001 158431-001 

3/16 .. (4.8mm) 813628-001 813585-001 513588-001 813629-001 813587-001 

1/4 .. (6.4mm) 183095-001 153881-001 153882-001 183096-001 153885-001 

3/8" (9.5mm) 183097-001 153886-001 153887-001 183098-001 153890-001 
112606-001 

1/2" (12. 7mm) 183099-001 153891-001 153892-001 183100-001 153895-001 

5/8" (15.9mm) 183101-001 153896-001 153897-001 183102-001 153900-001 

3/4" (19.1mm) 183103-001 153901-001 153902-001 183104-001 153905-001 

1"' (25.4mm) 183105-001 153906-001 153907-001 183106-001 153910-001 

-27-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~ ~1/INDEX/VERZEICHNIS/ 

INDEX/INDICE 

·cooE REF. NO. 

501297001 Z2- 8-11 
501304001 D - 14 

D - 19 
F - 37 

501701001 J - 8 
502765109 Z1- 20 
502773001 Z1 - 20-2 
502779009 Z1 - 20-6 
502782001 Z1 - 20-7 
502784009 Z1 - 20-11 
502788009 Z1 - 20-12 
507658001 H - 19 
509027001 D - 33 
509670001 B - 18 
517774001 Z2- 1-3 
530505001 L - 1 
013760610 E - 17 

E - 3 
013761410 B - 14 

B - 3 
c - 2 
c - 4 
F - 14 

013771212 J - 16 
J - 6 

013781012 D - 4 
014760622 F - 28 
014771022 B - 22 

J - 19 
015771012 F - 26 
015771212 J - 17 

J - 21 
016771032 B - 21 
021500106 Z1 - 20-11-3 

Z1 - 20-4-3 
Z1- 20-7-3 

021660102 c - 16 
021800102 D - 24 
025060132 c - 14 
025680132 G - 24 

G - 27 
025680232 K - 12 
025710232 H - 11 
025750132 Z2- 13-6 
028050246 Z1- 20-7-2 · 
028680242 K - 60 

K - 84 
Z2- 13-4 

031452206 Z1-20-11-4 
Z1 - 20-2-2 

047501242 E - 33-3 
048040342 A - 23 
048060342 F - 35 
048070342 F - 13 
050501406 Z1 - 20-7-5 
050503006 Z1 - 20-7-4 
060670512 K - 32 

K - 34 
K - 36 
K - 38 
K - 78 

062060806 Z1 - 20-2-1 
062501006 Z1 - 20-11-2 
062501406 Z1 - 20-4-2 
062660412 K· - 50 
062660512 D - 31 
062661212 c - 15 

PAGE 

26 
6 
6 

10 
16 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
14 
6 
4 

26 
22 
8 
8 
4 
4 
4 
4 

10 
16 
16 
6 

10 
4 

16 
10 
16 
16 
4 

24 
24 
24 
4 
6 
4 

12 
12 
18 
14 
26 
24 
18 
20 
26 
24 
24 
8 
2 

10 
10 
24 
24 
18 
18 
18 
18 
20 
24 
24 
24 
18 
6 
4 

-28-

CODE REF. NO. PAGE 

062670512 K - 21 18 
K - 88 20 

062670612 A - 11 2 
K - 11 18 
L - 7 22 

062670812 D - 9 6 
E - 7 8 
H - 18 14 

062671012 L - 5 22 
062680612 K - 13 18 

M - 7-1 24 
062680712 E - 15-1 8 

F - 39 10 
062680812 Z2- 13-3 26 
062681012 F - 1-2 10 

L - 10 22 
062681212 A - 3 2 

G - 23 12 
G - 26 12 

062681412 D - 6 6 
062682012 D - 7 6 
062710812 F - 31 10 
062711012 K - 29 18 
062711212 K - 3 18 
062711612 K - 80 20 
062712012 E - 9 8 
062761412 c - 13 4 
072620460 B - 19 4 
100032004 M- 2 24 
100136002 Z2- 8-3 26 
100197002 D - 22 6 

H - 21 14 
100250001 B - 5 4 
100251001 B - 11 4 

J - 12 16 
100257010 K - 67 20 
100320002 H - 3 14 
100328001 F - 10 10 
100366002 Z2- 8-6 26 
100401001 Z2- 8-2 26 
100477009 Z2- 5 26 
100645003 K - 61 18 
100656001 Z2- 8-7 26 
100657001 Z2- 8-8 26 
100659001 Z2- 8-9 26 
100662001 Z2- 8-10 26 
100666002 Z2- 13-5 26 

Z2- 9 26 
100887001 Z2- 2 26 
101268002 D - 17 6 
101706001 B - 10 4 

c - 7 4 
F - 3-1 10 
J - 14 16 

102627001 G - 1-1 12 
103607000 A - 22 2 
104450109 K - 70 20 
104908004 c - 11 4 

E - 32 8 
105161002 H - 17 14 
105234003 K - 62 18 
105351002 H - 22 14 
106030001 E - 35 8 
107017002 G - 8 12 
107030001 D - 1-2 6 
107155001 K - 53 18 

K - 54 18 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CODE REF.NO. PAGE CODE REF.NO. PAGE 

107155001 K - 63 18 112743001 K - 33 18 
107231002 A - 5 2 K - 76 20 

G - 21 12 112744001 K - 18 18 
107794001 H - 6 14 K - 35 18 
108056001 L - 3 22 112745001 K - 37 18 
108254001 L - 4-7 22 112751003 M- 3 24 
108260001 L - 4-9 22 112753001 K - 56 18 
108263001 L - 4-3 22 112754001 K - 26 18 
108265009 L - 4-6 22 112755000 K - 58 18 
108549001 F - 4-6 10 112756001 K - 59 18 
108960002 L - 12 22 112758009 K - 57 18 

L - 14 22 112759001 K - 66 20 
L - 16 22 112760001 8 - 24 4 

109151101 F - 4-1 10 112763001 E - 4 8 
109714000 K - 72 20 112764001 D - 12 6 

Z2- 17 26 113014000 B - 9 4 
110161006 H - 10 14 113024000 B - 16 4 
111191001 K - 86 20 113050001 M- 9 24 
112072001 F - 21 10 113074001 c - 6 4 
112566009 A - 10 2 113362001 K - 55 18 
112569001 Z2- 25 26 113386000 D - 32 6 
112572001 8 - 1 4 113526009 K - 5 18 
112573101 B - 2 4 114297001 K - 87 20 
112574000 B - 4 4 114483002 Z2- 6 26 
112576001 B - 7 4 114486002 K - 73 20 
112577101 B - 8 4 114693001 K - 16 18 
112579001 8 - 13 4 114909000 E - 30 8 
112585001 J - 18-12 16 J - 18-9 16 
112586001 8 - 23 4 114941001 L - 17 22 
112594001 D - 11 6 115287000 H - 23 14 
112597001 D - 16 6 116010001 A - 25 2 
112606001 A - 17 2 116283001 M- 5 24 
112610101 A - 24 2 116323001 M - 6-1 24 
112614001 E - 1 8 116662003 K - 81 20 
112615001 E - 2 8 117963110 Z2- 8 26 
112616001 E - 6 8 117969001 Z2- 8-4 26 
112619001 E - 14 8 117970001 Z2- 8-5 26 
112623001 E - 19 8 118170109 E - 18 8 
112624001 E - 20 8 118319001 L - 4-8 22 
112630001 E - 28 8 118713001 F - 15 10 
112631001 E - 12 8 118746001 F - 20 10 
112636001 E - 33-2 8 118747001 F - 22 10 
112658001 L - 13 22 118752009 F - 25 10 
112668001 J - 7 16 118837001 Z2- 1-2 26 
112669001 K - 22 18 118853001 F - 19 10 
112677001 A - 21 2 F - 23 10 
112684001 J - 11 16 118865001 F - 38 10 

J - 13 16 118954000 F - 32-1 10 
J - 9-1 16 G - 2-2 12 

112686001 H - 26 14 122991001 Z2- 24 26 
112689001 J - 10-1 16 126863001 Z1 - 20-10 24 
112696000 H - 15 14 129458102 F - 4-5 10 
112700001 H - 19-1 14 129984002 A - 9 2 
112702001 H - 2 14 140527001 L - 1-1 22 
112709001 L - 6 22 141742001 K - 27 18 
112710001 L - 4-11 22 141868001 E - 24 8 
112712001 L - 4-12 22 142443001 Z2- 1-1 26 
112713001 L - 8 22 142746002 F - 4-4 10 
112714000 L - 9 22 143591001 c - 10 4 
112715001 L - 15 22 143594001 F - 1-1 10 
112717001 K - 2 18 143597001 F - 2 10 
112728001 K - 52 18 143608001 F - 27 10 
112734001 K - 25 18 143609001 F - 29 10 
112735000 K - 14 18 143610001 F - 30 10 
112736000 K - 19 18 143613001 F - 32-2 10 
112739001 K - 20 18 143616001 F - 34 10 
112743001 K - 31 18 143671000 K - 42 18 

-29-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CODE REF.NO. PAGE CODE REF.NO. PAGE 
.-

143671000 K - 44 18 150913001 D - 15 6 
K - 48 18 150914001 D - 18 6 
K - 74 20 150915001 D - 20 6 

143673001 K - 49 18 150916001 D - 21 6 
143766009 K - 69 20 150918001 E - 8 8 
143910009 Z2- 15 26 150919001 E - 10 8 
144222001 Z2- 10 26 150920001 E - 11 8 
144458001 D - 28 6 150921009 E - 13 8 
145094001 E - 25 8 150922001 E - 16 8 
145153001 L - 4-5 22 150923109 E - 21 8 
145328001 F - 1-3 10 150924001 E - 27 8 
145446001 Z2- 8-1 26 150925001 F - 18 10 
145502001 F - 9 10 150926001 F - 32 10 
145646023 D - 25 6 150928001 F - 33 10 

Z2- 18 26 150930101 F - 36 10 
146141001 8 - 6 4 150931001 G - 1 12 
146454001 K - 85 20 150933000 G - 2 12 
146598001 A - 7 2 150934000 G - 2-1 12 
147150001 L - 4-1 22 150935001 G - 3 12 
147856002 Z2- 13-1 26 150936001 G - 4 12 
147858001 Z2- 13-2 26 150937101 G - 5 12 
147908009 Z2- 13 26 150938101 G - 6 12 
148005001 H - 9 14 150940000 G - 10 12 
148487001 F - 17 10 150941000 G - 11 12 
148488001 F - 12 10 150942001 G - 12 12 
148489001 F - 11 10 150943001 G - 13 12 
148493001 c - 1 4 150944001 G - 15 12 
148494001 c - 3 4 150945001 G - 15-1 12 
148502000 J - 3 16 150946001 G - 15-2 12 
148503000 J - 2 16 150947001 G - 15-3 12 
148669001 L - 4-4 22 150948001 G - 15-4 12 
148729001 K - 28 18 150949001 G - 16 12 
148731000 K - 24 18 150950001 G - 17 12 
148732001 K - 30 18 150951001 G - 18 12 
148743001 K - 51 18 150952001 G - 19 12 
148762001 K - 4 18 150954001 G - 20 12 
148771001 F - 1 10 150955001 G - 22 12 
148821001 J - 20 16 150956001 G - 25 12 
148882001 Z2- 21 26 150958001 c - 12 4 
148890109 Z2- 16 26 150963001 H - 1 14 
148976001 c - 5 4 150964101 H - 4 14 
148977001 c - 9 4 150965001 H - 5 14 
149991001 E - 26 8 150967101 H - 8 14 
150106003 Z1 - 20-4 24 150968001 H - 12 14 
150172003 Z1 - 20-3 24 150969001 H - 13 14 
150173003 Z1 - 20-4-1 24 150970001 H - 16 14 
150174000 Z1 - 20-5 24 150971001 H - 24 14 
150179002 Z1- 20-7-1 24 Z2- 19 26 
150180001 Z1 - 20-8 24 150975001 J - 5 16 
150182000 Z1 - 20-9 24 150976001 J - 5-1 16 
150188009 Z1 - 20-11-1 24 150977101 J - 15 16 
150189109 Z1 - 20-1 24 150978101 J - 18 16 
150553003 L - 1-2 22 150980101 J - 18-1 16 
150554002 G - 14 12 150981101 J - 18-2 16 
150891009 A - 4 2 150982101 J - 18-4 16 
150892009 A - 6 2 150983101 J - 18-5 16 
150896001 A - 18 2 150984001 J - 18-7 16 
150899001 B - 15 4 150985101 J - 18-8 16 
150900109 B - 17 4 150986001 J - 18-10 16 
150901001 D - 1 6 150987001 J - 18-11 16 
150902001 D - 1-1 6 150988001 K - 1 18 
150907001 D - 2-2 6 150989000 K - 6 18 
150908001 D - 3 6 150990001 K - 7 18 
150909001 D - 5 6 150993101 K - 9 18 
150910001 D - 8 6 150994000 K - 10 18 
150911001 D - 10 6 150995000 K - 15 18 
150912000 D - 13 6 150996000 K - 17 18 

-30-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CODE REF.NO. PAGE 

150998000 K - 23 18 
150999000 K - 39 18 
151000100 K - 40 18 
151001000 K - 41 18 
151002000 K - 43 18 
151003000 K - 45 18 
151004000 K - 46 18 
151005000 K - 47 18 
151006001 K - 65 20 
151007101 K - 71 20 
151010001 L - 4-2 22 
151011001 L - 4-10 22 
151012001 L - 4-13 22 
151013001 L - 11 22 
151015001 G - 9 12 
151027001 H - 7-1-1 14 
151029001 H - 7-2-2 14 
151030001 H - 7-2-3 14 
151072001 E - 23 8 
151073001 E - 22 8 
151080001 F - 24 10 
151090001 G - 7 12 
151097000 K - 75 20 
151098009 E - 34 8 
151148001 L - 4-14 22 
151191001 D - 27 6 
151192001 D - 29 6 
151193001 D - 30 6 
151491001 H - 7-2 14 
151495001 H - 7-2-1 14 
151601002 E - 33-1 8 
151602001 F - 16 10 
151602002 A - 16 2 
151605001 E - 5 8 

F - 33-1 10 
J - 4 16 

152718001 J - 18-3 16 
J - 18-6 16 

153112001 A - 8 2 
153168009 F - 4-2 10 
153231009 F - 4-3 10 
153483001 H - 14 14 
153876009 A - 2 2 
153877001 B - 12 4 
153878001 D - 2 6 
153879001 D - 2-1 6 
153880001 c - 8 4 
153911001 H - 25 14 
153912001 H - 7 14 
153913101 J - 1 16 
153914009 L - 4 22 
154702001 Z2- 7 26 
155447101 E - 29 8 
155485001 K - 79 20 
156824001 E - 33 8 
159436001 E - 31 8 
180157001 B - 20 4 
180949001 J - 10 16 
180950001 E - 15 8 
181486001 J - 9 16 
183493001 F - 3 10 
183608009 F - 4 10 
203735001 D - 23 6 

-31-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



77-tj·-:x:r~tlxt~n 
=f467 -t. i!i llifiJR·rK~~-T ~ Hil ~ 
TEL (052) 824-23921itl 

BROTHER INDUSTRIES, L TO. NAGOYA, JAPAN 

118-838 
195838-101 <D 
1993, 12 

Printed in Japan/Gedruckt in Japan/lmprime au Japon/lmpreso en Japan From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




